
Math 491 - 01 Course Schedule                                   Spring 2019 
TEXT: Mathematical Writing, notes by Walter Sizer (rev 2010). 

SCHEDULE: The daily schedule may vary slightly from the schedule given below.  School closures (weather related or 

otherwise) could also lead to changes in this schedule – if there is significant deviation from this schedule, a 

revised schedule will be posted to the course website.  You are expected to arrange your schedule to allow you to 

complete and submit all assignments (including the final paper) on or before their scheduled due dates. 

HOMEWORK Please read through and take notes on assigned portions of the book to before coming to class each day and/or 

complete the assigned homework in preparation for the discussions and activities planned for each class session. 

ACTIVITES: The class activities listed in this schedule are intended to correspond closely with what we actually end up doing 

in class.  However, as the semester progresses, there will almost certainly be minor changes (additions, deletions, 

and modification) to what is outlined in this document.  

WEEK DATES Class Activity Homework Assignment Due 

1 Mon, Jan 14 Course Policies and Schedule 

Intro Free Write 

Course Notebook Expectations 

Start Writing Assign. #1 

Read pages 1-7 in book 

None 

 Wed, Jan 16 Writing Samples Activity 

Discuss pp. 1-7 in book 

Continue Writing Assign. #1 

Read pages 8-16 in book 

None 

 Fri, Jan 18 Discuss pp. 8-16 in book 

Read and Discuss Article #1 

Read pages 17-23 in book 

Work on Journal #1 

Writing Assignment #1 Due 

 

Drop/Add Deadline – Friday, January 18th  
 

2 Mon, Jan 21  No Classes Martin Luther King Holiday  

 Wed, Jan 23 Discuss pp. 17-23 in book 

Intros and Transitions Activity 

Read and Discuss Article #2 
 

Read pages 24-27 in book 

Work on Journal #2 

Journal #1 Due 

 Fri, Jan 25 Discuss pp. 24-27 in book 

Diagrams and Graphs Activity 

Assignment #2 Expectations 

Read pages 28-34a in book 

Select topic for assignment #2 

Notebook Check 

3 Mon, Jan 28 Discuss pp. 28-34a in book 

Discuss Assignment #2  

Topic Selections 

Read pages 34b-39 in book 

Work on Assignment #2 

Journal #2 Due 

 

Monday, January 28th: Pass/No Credit Deadline 
 

 Wed, Jan 30 Discuss pp. 34b-39 in book 

Discuss Progress on 

Assignment #2 

Typesetting Symbols Activity 

Finish Assignment #2 

Investigate topics for 

Assignment #3 

 

 Fri, Feb 1 Discuss Assignment #3 Topics Read pages 40-48 in book 

Work on Assignment #3 

Writing Assignment #2 Due 

4 Mon, Feb 4 Discuss pp. 40-48 in book 

Discuss Giving Feedback 

Work on Assignment #3 

 

 

 Wed, Feb 6 Distribute Marked Draft and 

Summary Comments 

Discuss Journal #3 

Finish Assignment #3 

Read Marked Draft and Notes 

Work on Journal #3 

Notebook Check 

 Fri, Feb 8 Discuss Marked Draft and 

Summary Comments 

Distribute Article #4 

Assignment #4 Expectations 

Work on Journal #3 

Begin Assignment #4 

Writing Assignment #3 Due 

5 Mon, Feb 11 Discuss Revision Plans 

Discuss Progress on 

Assignment #4 

Work on Assignment #4 Journal #3 Due 

 Wed, Feb 13 Reading Formal Articles and 

Metacognitive Writing 
 

Finish Assignment #4 

 

 

 Fri, Feb 15 Distribute Article #5 

Assignment #5 Expectations 

Begin Reading Article #5 Writing Assignment #4 Due 

6 Mon, Feb 18 Discuss Progress on Article #5 

and Writing Assignment #5 
 

Work on Assignment #5 

Work on Assignment #5 

 

 Wed, Feb 20 Discuss Content Summaries 

Assignment #6 Expectations  

Finish Assignment #5 

Begin Assignment #6 

 

 Fri, Feb 22 Discuss Progress on 

Assignment #6 

Work on Assignment #6 Writing Assignment #5 Due 
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7 Mon, Feb 25 Assignment #7 Expectations 

Discuss Potential Topics for 

Assignment #7 

Finish Assignment #6 

Select Assignment #7 Topic 

 

 Wed, Feb 27 Finalize Assignment #7 Topics Begin Assignment #7 Writing Assignment #6 Due 

 Fri, Mar 1 No Class – Writing Day 

Check in with me about how 

Assignment #7 is going 

Work on Assignment #7  

Spring Break – No Classes 

March 4th – March 8th  

8 Mon, Mar 11 

Meet at 8:25 

Discuss Expectations for 

Writing Assignment #8 

Discuss Journal #4 

Work on Journal #4 

Investigate Topics for 

Assignment #8 

 

 Wed, Mar 13 

No Class 

Individual Meetings to Discuss 

Assignment #8 Topics 

Work on Journal #4 

Finalize Assignment #8 Topic 

Writing Assignment #7 Due 

 Fri, Mar 15 

Meet at 8:00 

Discuss References and 

Bibliographies 

Bibliography Activity  

Work on Assignment #8 Journal #4 Due 

9 Mon, Mar 18 

Meet at 8:25 

Discuss Primary Source for 

Assignment #8 

Work on Assignment #8 Notebook Check 

 Wed, Mar 20 

Meet at 8:25 

Discuss Progress on 

Assignment #8 

Assignment #9 Expectations 

Finish Assignment #8  

 Fri, Mar 22 

Meet at 8:25 

Assignment #10 Expectations 

Sign up for Draft Reviews 

Investigate Topics and 

Sources for Assignment #9 

Writing Assignment #8 Due 

10 Mon, Mar 25 

No Class 

No Class – Individual Meetings 

on Assignment #10 Topics 

Work on Assignment #9  

 Wed, Mar 27 

No Class 

No Class – Individual Meetings 

on Assignment #10 Topics 

Finalize Topic and Work on 

Assignment #9 

 

 Fri, Mar 29 

No Class 

No Class – Individual Meetings 

on Assignment #10 Topics 

Finish Assignment #9  

11 Mon, Apr 1 

Meet at 8:25 

Check-in Work on Assignment #10 Writing Assignment #9 Due 

 Wed, Apr 3 Writing Day – No Class Work on Assignment #10  

 Fri, Apr 5  Writing Day – No Class Work on Assignment #10  

12 Mon, Apr 8 

Meet at 8:25  

Check-in Work on Assignment #10  

 Wed, Apr 10 Writing Day – No Class Work on Assignment #10  

 Fri, Apr 12 Writing Day – No Class Work on Assignment #10  

13 Mon, Apr 15 

Meet at 8:25 

Check-in 

Draft Feedback Expectations 

Work on Assignment #10  

 Wed, Apr 17 Writing Day – No Class  Work on Assignment #10  

 Fri, Apr 19 No classes   

14 Mon, Apr 22 No classes   

 

Tuesday, April 23rd: Withdrawal Deadline 

 

 Wed, Apr 24 

Meet at 8:25 

Check-In 

Distribute 4/26 Drafts; 

Work on Assignment #10 

Peer Review Draft Comments 

 

 Fri, Apr 26 

Meet at 8:00 

Review 4/26 Drafts; 

Distribute 4/29 Drafts 

Work on Assignment #10 

Peer Review Draft Comments 

 

15 Mon, Apr 29 

Meet at 8:00 

Review 4/49 Drafts; 

Distribute 5/1 Drafts 

Work on Assignment #10 

Peer Review Draft Comments 

 

 Wed, May 1 

Meet at 8:00 

Review 5/1 Drafts; 

Distribute 5/3 Drafts 

Work on Assignment #10 

Peer Review Draft Comments 

 

 Fri, May 3 

Meet at 8:00 

Review 5/3 Drafts; 

Final Draft Expectations 

Revise Assignment #10  

16 Mon, May 6 

Meet at 8:25 

“Good Writing” Activity; Evals Revise Assignment #10  

 Wed, May 8 No classes Study Day  

 Fri, May 10 Do we want to meet? Submit Assignment #10  

 

FINAL EXAM:  The final exam for this course is scheduled to be held from 9:00-11:00am on Friday, May 10th. 


